BTN hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: Mar 16, 2022

Thomas Thiel Manager, Programming BTN

Fox Deportes hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: Mar 29, 2022

Pamela Tories (Mar 29, 2022 09:35 PDT)

Pamela Torres
Director
Programming and Scheduling

The Fox News Channel and the Fox Business Network (collectively, "Fox News") hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: ___Mar 29, 2022

Paula Firestone

Vice President, Program Operations

Fox News

Fox Soccer Plus hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: 3/21/2022

William M. Wanger Executive Vice President Fox Sports Productions, Inc.

Bill Wanger

FS1 hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: Mar 16, 2022

Daniola Jeffrios

Daniela Jeffries Vice President Programming and Scheduling Fox Sports Productions, Inc.

FS2 hereby certifies that it was in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's closed captioning rules in 47 C.F.R. Section 79.1 during the first quarter of 2022.

Dated: Mar 16, 2022

Daniela Jeffries

Daniela Jeffries Vice President Programming and Scheduling Fox Sports Productions, Inc.

Audio Description Rules Certification

This is to certify that:

- 1. As contemplated by Section 79.3(b) of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, the FOX broadcast network has provided to its affiliated stations at least 87.5 hours of programming containing audio description during the calendar quarter of which, at least 50 hours was during Prime time or children's programming and 37.5 hours was between 6am 12 midnight during the period of January 1st, 2022 through March 31st, 2022.
- 2. Each program provided by the FOX broadcast network with video description and counted toward the 87.5 hours was provided to affiliated stations no more than a total of two times during this calendar quarter.

Executed this 31st day of March,2022

MI to

By:

Mark A. Watson

Senior Vice President, Program Services & Commercial Administration



April 7, 2022

Re: AETN Networks — Certification of Compliance with Children's Television Act of 1990 and

Closed-Captioning Programming Laws

1st Quarter — January 1, 2022 – March 31, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter shall serve as certification under the Children's Television Act of 1990 (the "Act") that for the respective quarter ended March 31, 2022, A&E Television Networks, LLC ("AETN") has been in compliance with the Act with respect to all of its networks (including in high definition).

This letter shall also serve as certification that AETN has been in compliance with the closed-captioning requirements set forth in Section 79.1 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, including Section 79.1(j)(2) with respect to its programming services for the quarter ended March 31, 2022.

A&E Television Networks, LLC is dedicated to providing the best programming and customer service possible. I can be reached at (212) 210-9110 or via email: pamala.steward@aenetworks.com with any questions or concerns.

We thank you for your business and wish you continued success.

Regards,

Pamala Steward

Director

Distribution Operations

The Cornich Steward

cc: S. Plasse

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that INSP has remained fully compliant with the Children's Television Act of 1990 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission at all times during the period of 01/1/2022 through 03/31/2022.

<u>Program Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Program Length</u>
All children's programming	ı was discontinued eff	ective May 1, 2009.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Doug Butts EVP, Programming

Date: _____3/31/2022



CALM Act Certification

This is to certify that:

- 1. As required by Section 76.607 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, all commercial advertisements embedded in programs carried on INSP are in compliance with the loudness control practices contained in Advanced Television Systems Committee (ATSC) A/85: Recommended Practice: Techniques for Establishing and Maintaining Audio Loudness for Digital television ("ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice") at the point of distribution by INSP to authorized reception equipment of downstream multichannel video programming distributors.
- 2. Compliance with the ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice is accomplished and ensured by INSP through the use of purpose specific equipment and associated software that is installed, utilized and maintained as specified by the manufacturer and in a commercially reasonable manner.

Executed July 9, 2021

By: _____

Tom Kingsley, Senior Vice President of Technology

Program Name

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that The Inspirational Network as a standard practice, formats and airs the following children's programs and series so that the total commercial time (including local ad avails) is less than 10.5 minutes per hour on weekends, and 12 minutes per hour on weekdays, in compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission during the 1st quarter ending **03/31/2022**.

	_	_	
All children's	programming was discontinu	ied effective May	1, 2009.
I hereby declar	re under penalty of perjury that t	the foregoing is tru	ie and correct.
Doug Butts EVP, Programmir	Bulls		
Date:	3/31/2022		

Time

Program Length

PROGRAMMER CAPTIONING CERTIFICATION

Per Federal Communications Commission (FCC) rule 79.1(j), 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(j), INSP, LLC ("Network") hereby certifies that during the **1st** calendar quarter of **2022**:

Ŋ	Network's programming remained compliant with the closed captioning requirements of FCC rule 79.1(b), 47 C.F.R. \S 79.1(b); and		
M)	Network's programming satisfied the FCC's quality standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(j) (2) pertaining to accuracy, synchronicity, completeness and placement; or		
[]	Network, in the ordinary course of business, has adopted and continues to follow the Captioning Best Practices set forth in 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(k)(1); or		
[]	Network is exempt from the FCC captioning requirements pursuant to one or more of the following exemptions:		
	[]	Network is exempt because it has per channel annual revenue less than \$3 million;	
	[]	Network is a "new network" under FCC rules because it has been in operation for less than four years;	
	[]	Network has received an undue burden waiver from the FCC specifically exempting its programming;	
	[]	Network's programming consists primarily of a foreign language other than Spanish that is not scripted and therefore cannot be captioned using the electronic newsroom technique;	
	[]	Network's programming consists primarily of non-vocal music;	
	[]	Network's programming is non-news, locally produced and either if of local public interest with no repeat value for which the electronic newsroom technique is not available or is instructional programming for use in schools.	
I certify and her	that Ne	etwork has designated me as the official responsible for Network's closed captioning compliance lare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
(signatu	re)		
Eric Edv Senior I		, Digital Asset Management	
Date: _	3/18	/2022	